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FINAL DECISION 
 

 
 

I adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer.  As such, I affirm the 

Superseding Order of Conditions (“SOC”), dated June 1, 2022, issued by the Southeast Regional 

Office of the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection in this case.  The parties to this 

proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for reconsideration of this decision, pursuant to 

310 CMR 1.01(14)(d).  The motion must be filed with the Case Administrator and served on all 

parties within seven business days of the postmark date of this decision.  A person who has the right 

to seek judicial review may appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, 

§14(1).  The complaint must be filed in the Court within thirty days of receipt of this decision.  

 

 
Bonnie Heiple 
Commissioner 

 



 
SERVICE LIST 

Party Legal Representative 

Petitioners 

Wareham Conservation Commission 
David Pichette, Administrator 
Email: dpichette@wareham.ma.us 

 
 
 
Save the Pine Barrens, 
Inc./Community Land & Water 
Coalition 
 
 
 
10 Residents Group  

 
 
Richard Bowen 
Wareham Town Counsel 
28 Stockbridge Road 
Scituate, MA 02066 
Email: richbowen1@hotmail.com  
 
Margaret E. Sheehan, Esq.  
158 Center Hill Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
Email:  
environmentalwatchsoutheasternma@gmail.com 
 
Margaret E. Sheehan, Esq.  
158 Center Hill Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
Email:  
environmentalwatchsoutheasternma@gmail.com 
 

Applicant  

BE RE, LLC 
Adam Schumaker 
P.O. Box 974 
Edwards, CO 81632 
Email: 
aschumaker@nextsunenergy.com 
 

 
 
Kate Moran Carter, Esq. 
Charles N. Le Ray, Esq.  
Natasha K. Winter, Esq. 
Dain, Torpey, Le Ray, Wiest & Garner, P.C. 
745 Atlantic Avenue, 15th Floor 
Boston, MA 02111 
Email: kcarter@daintorpy.com  
            Cleray@daintorpy.com 
            nwinter@daintorpy.com   

Property Owner  

Brett Meredith 
Rocky Maple Cranberry Co.  
P.O. Box 359 
Carver, MA 02330 
 
 

Kate Moran Carter, Esq. 
Charles N. Le Ray, Esq.  
Natasha K. Winter, Esq. 
Dain, Torpey, Le Ray, Wiest & Garner, P.C. 
745 Atlantic Avenue, 15th Floor 
Boston, MA 02111 
Email: kcarter@daintorpy.com  
            Cleray@daintorpy.com 
            nwinter@daintorpy.com   
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Department 

Maissoun Reda 
Wetlands Section Chief 
Southeast Regional Office 
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347 
Email: Maissoun.reda@mass.gov 
 
Shaun Walsh, Regional Counsel 
Southeast Regional Office 
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347 
Email: Shaun.Walsh@mass.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
Brett Hubbard, Counsel 
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 
100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 
Boston, MA 02114 
Email: Brett.Hubbard@mass.gov 
 
cc.   
Jakarta Childers, Program Coordinator 
Email: Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov 
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